INSTALLATION AND

«
=
o
@®
N
=1
1=}

s} A
e S EEE €
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS W teeh
PART LIST

ng- Particulars Nos. Code No.

1 Plunger 270 Dia 1

2 Cylinder assy 1

3 Oil Tank 1

4 | Guide Head 1

5 Guide bush 1

6 Distant plate 1

7 Air Control Valve 1

8 Ball Valve 1 2 "BSP 1

9 O’ Ring 1

10 | Gland ring 1

11 | Wiperring 1

12 | 1”"BSP Oil Level Indicator 1

13 | 1% "BSP Dummy Plug 1

14 | Hex bolt M12x50 2

15 | Air Vent bolt M 12x20 1

16 | Copper Washer M12 2

17 | Hex bolt M20x100 8

18 | Hex bolt M8x16 8

19 | Spring washer M8 8

20 | Hex. bolt M16x50 12

21 | Spring washer M16 12




ech

i

m <
_________. 8
(I ]

g =
2.________.m
e

2 ) =
i ____““__ﬁ. g

A
%

2]
<
O
-
O
-
14
-
[72)
=
O
=
-
<
14
LU
o
O

Q
<
<
pra
O
-
<
-l
-]
s
(72)
=

3 Guide Head

5 Distance
1 Outer Shell
4 Guide Bush

M

\

’ s
7 A

\u
~

e —— e,

2 Plunges

Sl
‘.\.\ﬂll 7 I — .II;II\\.‘ \
- 9 N 2

> Z
A /
Z : 7
“ m
Z f 7
% “
Z _ ‘_
7

[ | NN
| A

-



ww.amptech.co.in
.
2
2
(8]

g — 500—]
. = S ——— T e s s e s o = C — e TS e = e~ — = =)
o o
¥ g &
F=— === — — (= — ——— —= —_———— = == _ = — — == = - \
T
. 4500 4
Proposed floor level Longitudinal taper towards 300 x 300 x 300 Drain pit

/QB:._ pit 25 mm

prevent only lekage of
water in to the line
cahnnel

900

Covered with cement

1% B.S.P Steam pipe ljde
channel fixed with sound
lot to be concreted

concrete 1: 2% :

2425

Refilling concrete 1 : 2 %2 : 5

sand gravel mix
base concrete 1 : 2% : 5

200100
[

HYDRIODIC SINGLE POST HOIST

FOUNDATION DRAWIN




PIPE LINES LAYOUT

@«
=
=3
@
)

A =
‘\‘)’ﬁa ptech
OF 0270 HOIST
I.O.R Tank Capacity 150 Liters
Air Control Valve S S— '
Oil Control Valve — —

Plug With Dipstick
Drain Plug
172" Pipe Line

-0

|
[ e
LMo

ook pn =

N

GROUND LEVEL

\

\@

NOTE:
i : 1. Pipe lines are 1'2” pipe (steam pipe)
— =" 2. Pipe line should be connected with bonds &
. : coubling wherever necessary
:-__,. - - 3. Tank should be as near the hoist as possible
S m-_ - 4. At‘A can be provided 0 level volve 1 so hot

exact slop of lift can be effected
Page 12 5. Use suitable fitting the 1" oil control
volve on the 174" pipe line

@www.amptech.co.in 54 contact@amptech.co.in & amptechnologies &3 facebook/amptechpune & +91 9372029295 / +91 9373305074



